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CHAPTER 198. 

[Published March 9, 1875.] 

AN ACT to provide for certain improvements about the Capitol Park. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation SECTION 1. For the purpose of paying the expense for improve- 
ments about of grading and macadamizing with broken stone to 
capitol park. the center of the streets on each side of the Capitol 

Park, the sum of six thousand five hundred dollars 
($6,500) is hereby appropriated, out of any money in 
the treasury not otherwise appropriated, which sum 
shall be paid out and expended by and under the direc- 

How to be ex- tion of the park-commissioners, under and with the 
Paraded. approval of the governor, and all work to be done 

under this act, shall, as far as practicable, be let to 
the lowest responsible bidder therefor; and the com-
pensation therefor shall be paid upon the warrant of 
the secretore of state, after the account or accounts 
therefor shall have been allowed and approved by 
said park-commissioners; the residue of said sum, if 
any, shall go to and form a part of the fund for the 
improvement of the capitol park under the direction 
of the park-commissioners; provided, that the work 
on the part of the state shall progress no faster than 
the work performed by the city of Madison; and 

Proviso, 

	

	provided, that the sum appropriated by this act shall 
be raised from the tax of 1876. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 

CHAPTER 199. 

[Published March 11, 1875] 

AN ACT to provide for the punishment of selling prize-packages 
containing money or other valuable things, and the selling of photo-
graphs in certain cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Penalty for SxcrioN 1. Any person selling or offering for sale 
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any package or packages, commonly known as prize-
packages, at a wice greatly in excess of the real value 
thereof, on the representation of the party so selling 
or offering for sale said packages, that said packages, 
or some of them, contain money, or jewelry, or other 
valuable thing, or a check or order for money, or jew-
elery, or other valuable thing, shall be deemed guilty 
of a misdemeanor, and on conviction thereof shall be 
punished by a fine of not less than five dollars nor 
more than fifty dollars, or by imprisonment in the 
county jail not exceeding thirty days. 

SECTION 2. Any person selling or offering for sale 
any protograph or picture at a price greatly in excess 
of the real value thereof on the representation of the 
party so selling or offering for sale said photographs 
or pictures that there is a sum of money or other 
valuable thing named on the back of said photo-
graphs or pictures, or some of them, which will en-
title the purchaser thereto, shall be deemed guilty of 
a misdemeanor, and on conviction thereof shall be 
punished by a fine of not less than live dollars, nor 
more than fifty dollars, or by imprisonment in the 
county jail not exceeding thirty days. 

SECTION 3. Justices of the peace and police justices 
shall have concurrent jurisdiction with the circuit 
court in all cases mentioned in the foregoing sections. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 

sale of prize 
packages. 

Penalty for 
selling photo-
graphs at ex-
cessive prices. 

Justices of the 
peace and po-
lice justice to 
have concur-
rent jurisdic-
tion. 

CIIAPTER 200. 

[Published March 12, 1875.] 

AN ACT providing for the furnishing of property to the state institu- 
tions of this state, by the state prison. 

The people of the state qt .  Wisconsin, represented in 
kSuenate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The regents of the state university and state offices 

normal schools, the trustees of the deaf and dumb, 
ittinadns iton tat istunp:  

blind and reform schools, the trustees for the asv- Viiteudrewettti 
fur-blind and 

for the insane, the superintendent of public  state Prison'. 

property, the state officers, and the officers of all other 
institutions of this state, supported and maintained 


